5.0 All required approvals for the project have been obtained and the project is in compliance
with all Acts and Regulations of the Province of Alberta.

6.0 For the purpose of purchasing lands and paying related off-site levies, the sum of One
Million Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1 ,250,000.00) is to be borrowed from
the Alberta Capital Finance Authority or another authorized financial institution by way of
debenture on the credit and security of the Town of Hinton at large, of which amount the
full sum of $1 ,250,000.00 is to be paid by the Town of Hinton at large from the operating